RESOLVED, That the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following revision, which shall take effect April 8, 1963:

•	FROM	<u>T</u> O
Amend- ment Class <u>Code Code Class Title</u>	Pay Range <u>Bi-Weekly Rate</u> No. <u>Minimum Maximum</u>	Pay Range <u>Bi-Weekly Rate</u> No. <u>Minimum Maximum</u>
Revision in Pay Range:		
81-1 7521 Commissioner of Traffic Safety	38 \$420.00 \$562.00	40 \$463.00 \$620.00
/signed/ WILLIAM W. SCRANTON Chairman		
/signed/ GEORGE I. BLOOM		
Secretary of the Commonwealth		
/signed/ WALTER E. ALESSANDRONI		
Attorney General		
/signed/ MAURICE K. GODDARD		
Secretary of Forests and Waters		
/signed/ HENRY D. HARRAL		
Secretary of Highways		
/signed/ ARLIN M. ADAMS		
Secretary of Public Welfare		
/signed/ THEODORE B. SMITH, JR. Secretary of Revenue		

Executive Board Minutes - Compensation Plan - Amendment No. 81

/signed/ JOHN W. INGRAM
Secretary